PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIVA RAMA PRASAD	03/03/2015
ARABINDA SAHU	03/03/2015
NAVEEN KUMAR PHADHURI	03/03/2015
RAVINDRABABU KILARU	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYLAN LABS LIMITED
Street Address:	PLOT NO 564/A/22, ROAD NO 92
Internal Address:	JUBILEE HILLS
City:	HYDERBAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14363149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 304-554-5673

Email: mylan_docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MYLAN LABS LIMITED

Address Line 1: PLOT NO 564/A/22, ROAD NO 92

Address Line 2: JUBILEE HILLS

Address Line 4: HYDERBAD, INDIA 500033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00000168.USN3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN SUMMERFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Summerfield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 035147 FRAME: 0915



PATENT REEL: 035147 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

Siva Rama Prasad residing at Plot no 34a, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram Jinnaram Mandal, Medak Dist Hyderabad AP 500 055 Andhra Pradesh, India

Arabinda Sahu residing at Plot no 34a, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram Jinnaram Mandal, Medak Dist Hyderabad AP 500 055 Andhra Pradesh, India

Naveen Kumar Phadhuri residing at Plot no 34a, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram Jinnaram Mandal, Medak Dist Hyderabad AP 500 055 Andhra Pradesh, India

Ravindrababu Kilaru residing at Plot no 34a, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram Jinnaram Mandal, Medak Dist Hyderabad AP 500 055 Andhra Pradesh, India [ASSIGNORS]

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cryastalline Darunavir for which a United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/363,149 was filed on June 5, 2014

Mylan Laboratories LTD, [ASSIGNEE], a Delaware corporation located at Plot No 564/A/22, Road No 92, Jubliee Hills, Hyderbad, India 500033 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and with the intention of being legally bound and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the ASSIGNEE, receipt we acknowledge, we assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue



Page 1 of 6

therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, the ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests assigned to the full ends of the terms of the Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the ASSIGNEE or by counsel for the ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.



ASSIGNOR:				
By: V.S.R.M. Siva Rama Prasad Vellanki	Executed	Brok	Mas	<u>Uh</u> , 2015.
NOTA DAY WAYNA A C				
NOTARY PUBLIC				
STATE OF Telongons				
COUNTY OF India.				
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said	County and S	tate, <u>Siva</u>	Rama l	<u>Prasad</u>
<u>Vellanki</u> personally appeared and acknowledged the ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged it to be his free	~		execute	d the foregoing
-			2015	
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 40 day	OI TOASO	ү	2015.	(Notarial Seal)
Notary Public			*****	
SA SREEN				
NOTARY (E)	Ą	THEST HINGS	ED .	
(S) (S) (MS 104 2746) (E) (MS 104 2746) (E)		RISREEN	IVASULU	. And the second
NOTABIAL ON CON OF THE	H.No: 1-1/	CATE & N 5, Old Hafiz at Cell: 99	pet, Miyapı	
o by Gon at				

ASSIGNOR:			
By: Isabinda Salu	Executed	3rd, March	< 2015.
Arabinda Sahu			_, _ 0 11 1
NOTARY PUBLIC			
STATE OF Telangeng			
STATE OF Telangeng COUNTY OF India			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for appeared and acknowledged that he is the and acknowledged it to be his free and vo	person who exe	-	
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	<u>o</u> day of <u></u>	10nch, 2015.	
			(Notarial Scal)
Notary Public		***************************************	
		ATTESTED.	Adia
A NOTAL	4/2	KOVURI SREENIVAS	ULU
Edina in 20	12-16/*/	ADVOCATE & NOTA d.No: 1-1/5, Old Hafizpet, M	Alvapur
NOTARIA		R.R Dist Cell 19515	美国联络

Page 4 of 6

ASSIGNOR:				
By: Naveen Kumar Phadhuri	Executed	344	Morel	, 2015.
NOTARY PUBLIC				
STATE OF Telong one				
COUNTY OF Tradia				
Before me, a Notary Public in and for t	he said County	v and Sta	te. Naveen l	Kumar Phadhuri
personally appeared and acknowledged that ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged it to be	he is the perso	on who e	xecuted the	
Witness my hand and notarial seal this (6	day of *	<u> </u>	, 2015	(Notarial Seal)
Notary Public				
			ATTEST	£Q
NOTARY LACMS No. 214	18 JE	<i>«</i> (1)	MIDISRFER	JIVASULU
The season	16/ *//		OVOCATE & 1-1/5, Old Haff Dist Cell' !	
NOTARIALA		8 8	Dist Cell' !	3979494 3979
And a second flag could be a second flag coul				

ASSIGNOR: By: Ravindrababu Kilaru	Executed 03 03 12015	2015.
NOTARY PUBLIC		
STATE OF Teleging		
COUNTY OF India		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for personally appeared and acknowledged that ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged it to be		
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	day of	(Notarial Seal)
Notary Public		 .
NOTARY GGMS, No. 5746 Expredion: 28-12-16	KOVURI SREENIVAS ADVOCATE & NOT. d.No: 1-1/5, Old Hefizper. S. R. Diet. Call: 98516	SULU ARY Miyapur

Page 6 of 6